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M-24 

CONTRACT # frAAAZl-87-C-0086 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INIT 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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- -~-<.- ---
i 

0 p. "" OP. NAME READINGS :t 

625 
cont. 

640 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Si;,,rivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope-
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

' ' ' i 
I 

I 
I 
! 

I 
I 
I 
! 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 
i 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 

660 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Pack 

7 
,,, 
cl-

,0J-(S 
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I v 
i 

! :J-
! 

I 

! ") ·_{ 
! ,___(:9 .~t 

cc; -- ---

DATE Il'JIT 

1~7B- I'" A Yo.V - - I 

'1;7/ro jcu6 

// /;r;I;() 
,,7 I/_ gl/ f, .. 

t~;/9'o: 
f? 

w6 
J; /,,,z5'/c;;ol /f?,,1 

0-1?10 I ?di 
I I~ 
I 114-1 leo1 ~; 

, 

I / 

~ 

JL,;..40 I' ~L 
9;g-1cl/ I 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00ft .75# 
4.00#+"1.00# 

l 2.50# 2.50# AFTER ; 

INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

:PULL #1 ,2 ,/0 ~~3ef'L 

PULL #2 ~,,_3~5 :i,.3 s 
PULL #3 ~ ,). 'J ~,~3 
PULL #4 ~ r '3 J ~ --3 ;?._, .. 

PULL #5 ~ , 'i"" :r 39 .. 
TOTAL 

AVG. 

,. - 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

·PULL ·#1· . 7· '7 s-' .::;>, ;;; I 3."71._, "' t~C-- -· 

•PULL #2 ·"1 I () 
_;)' I r 3. ~2r 

·PtJLL #3 1 ·'1~ / v~ ~?, . :10 
PULL #4 :3 0 '7 ' . ~ 11\. ·!"--' :3 I) & 

·,J.... 

3,.;:(o '? 30 PULL #5 ,:J ' 

TOTAL 

AVG~· 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
.. INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

·PULL #1 I..) l'f 4r L/ ( / / 

_EULL -if2 L/ _, ~~ 
t'? Cl . J ,:./-. 

,, ,:,,._JI l> 1 
PULL #3 1-t· I ~i I . 

1-f r /6 
PULL #4 L( f y() L.f,,. -? <( ,:> ! 

PULL #5 4,. I <£7 4/ 19 
' 

TOTAL 

AVG. 
. 

SE.RIAL No.{), 0-577 7/7 
DATE I //2 7/?d 
TESTER I Qf( ; 

~/ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

A··g; ;)lo/ MIN. SETTING, 

2.. , I? ,))I!~ NO AVG. OF 5 

.:2 J-;9l :J. & 1- READINGS ACCEPT-

./ -.:1~ ABLE LESS THAN 2# .2 .''J t. ':J :.; 

I)_, '--/ 1 ,;i5 LJ 

COMMENTS 

... 
MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# J',!;\RGET ... & ACCURACY 

If, ',~ ( ___ . __ 
--- -

L;~ Lfr' 
lf,, 1i i.-j' 

'-Ir '-t'7 
4 r '1 °I 
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FDR RlFLE # 
3 0 [j Ct'-• 1 '3'3 ~~1 

---------------------------------

CENTROIDRL DI TRNCES 

[1 1 
2 . 4:32:3•35 

4 

2~ < ----F't)A 

E OR THI·:: R FL 

T I 

TH AMR FCR THIS RIF E IS: .8204 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

M2400025811 



FILE:.: PATTEfi'NINGlCENTEfiflRE PATT-'C-6 Yl ?? ! 7 

~NTERFIR~ PATTERNS 

f='OR 

S i:EEST OF) 

1 f'ilJM 
MA;• I t11Jf'1 
MihIMUM 
CEtHF.:OID 
CEt1Ti':OIII 

\' 

POP TO CENTROID 1n.: 

I z,::rHAL ~:::FR:E D 
TI CAL ~:::PPE D 

-1(1 

- . 79:3 

-.:377 
.194 
.0?1 
.206 
.219 
• :::::;:9 

1. 512 
2. 1 ::;:i:1 
2" 160 

REME SPRE D d.~td 

NUMBER IN ONE INCH C RCLE 
BER IN TWO INCH C RCLE 
BER IN THREE INCH C RCLE 

.. 72(1 

1. 216 
-.944 

.040 
• 1 ::::::: 
.144 
.212 

1. 367 
1.359 
2' 16[1 

2 
7 
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FTLE; /PATTE!'NING/G[NTEFflRE PATT·· ca 5;3 n l 7 

1 i n 1 

'·=·= 2 - 2? l 

PATTEF"t~ # 

MA:•: I MUM 
r·i IN I MUM 
MAi•:I MUM 
Mit~IMUf'l 

CEHTf':OID 

'/ 

C:EtlT f':O I Ii 'r' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
M Hi RAD I u::: 
MEAt·i PAD I 1_;::: 
M RADI :3 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

INCH R E 
TWO INCH C R E 
TrlREE INCH ~ R E 

1. 527 
-1.556 

1 • 115 
--1.156 

- • 14:3 

. '387 
1. 56::: 
:::: • 1:::1::::: 
2.271 

F'ATiEF'. 

l. :::54 
-i.0EH.3 
l. 0'33 

-1. 178 
-.066 
- . 121 

• 1.38 
• 47:3 
. '315 

l 11 357 
2.:354 
2.271 
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-1. 166 
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- . i :::::: 

J4 
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fILE;iPATTEfi'Nit·JG.•'CENTEff1fi':E PAIT·C65:3?7 l; 

CENTFRFIRE PATTERN~ 

=ii= I r-i CI~: 

l : " 3 

21n 

:3 1 n 

8 

1. 5 07 

PATTERH # 

SHDT::: CE:E:::n OF) 
MA It·1Ui'i 
f'l I ri I MUM 
MA It·tur·1 
MINIMUM '/ 
CErHRO I[! ;< 
CEHTPOID Y 

MI ri F'.AD I u::: 
MEF!t·i F.'.AD I US 
MR::< RAD I U::: 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E 11''EME 
tiUr·1 E:EF.' I r·j RCLE 

.. 
1>.3 

1. 4:;:: l 
-1. 1:::5 

-.668 
• 22'3 
.226 

. ~) 5~) 

• 7B'3 
i. 5~=11 

.666 
1. 507 
2.666 

HREE INCH C PCLE : 

·~ 

~. ;:145 
-1 • .::12~=1 

• :::::i 1 
-. 6'36 

. ~364 

.254 
,-, .'- .-. • :::_c1.:.. 

.214 

.702 
1.128 
2" ~365 
1. 507 
2. 06::: 
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L~ 

.q 

8 

:10 

l_:d?9 

ERH # 

TS BE:3T OF> 
IMUM 
If'iUt·1 
IP1UM 
Ir1Uti1 

CEMT~:O ID >< 
CEt-HF::O ID 
POA TO CENTRO D in.: 
t'llii f':ADIUS 
MEfir1 R:AD I US 

VEPTlCAL SPREAD 
SP~:EAD 

.. 
10 

- 1 • l l 

• 514 

• 140 
.. i e:~: 

• 1 74 
• 1 P~i 
.. 6'j 7 

1. 1 ('·j 
1. 'j('j 
1. 36z:: 
2. 1 3S 

• 44 
L 1 ::: 

. 27l1 

. 1 f.4 

.642 
l. 16'3 
1 "''.::' 1 2 
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"\\ 

,RECEIYiNG AN'o ESTIMATING REPORT 
COMMENTS 

- .-.- ,;-'IN-IT-IA~L_.._cu_s_TO-M~ER~O~R-D-ER-N~O---.------~-r-w-1_·1_o_·:_~_s_c_o_F_'E_,~-r-1-_<_2_4_s_i\_il--F-'E-'!-:(~,_w_1_D_r_.F_·'L_.c_T_Y~M-~~N-T~k-:I_·_r _____ _,_ __ - - j=='DC Di"1Ar.109·-·92--C--0834 ATTN: F!~:ED Vif'1F\'.TIN 5cc.-'1l:;':- c;?'cJ -~ 0 6 (le 
DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

06/11/94 06/11/94 
ACCESSORIES SLING STRt-1P SCDPE MNTS 

FROM: 
r 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

COMMANDER <W52H094i38H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
1~1NNISTDN 

ACCOUNT NUMBER NIC 

WRITE 

Nf-)TO 
SCOPE ·.!F1SE 

SHIP TO: 
r 
COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 

ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 
r=iNNISTON AL 

GUN CONDITION 

' 
1---------------------------------1 REPAIR CHARGE 

'I'D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

PARTS 

, -
6( 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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,__ ________ _ 
EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

COMMENTS 

REPAIRMAN CLEAN TEST 

04 
TARGET PATTERN 

tv.6 
PROOF 

GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE 

OFFICE COPY 

-----------0--.--,.,,,--'--
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.SOJF+ .SO# 
3.00JF+ .75if 
4. OOJf+l. OOiJ: 

\ 2.50jf I 2.50# AFTER 
I INITIAL 50 CYCLES 
I I e-;;-J ;J.~ cJ17 

l_ # ,--· d. l/1 ).1L/-----· 

~ULL #:3 I 
I 2.3'] I 

I --4--

rULL_~- ). i'f 
!PULL #5 ,1_. l.f Cj 

! 
I 

rTOTAL i 
I 
I 

!AVG. I 

I 

l 
! 

! 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

'PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

!AVG. 

I J_ ;)';2 

J. cJl/i/ I 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

~-15' 
E.J3 
3 .17 
3.}f 
·3.A!; 

J5 If 

3. 19~ 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

I 

2~51 
:;_ 51 
:}. tf ~-----· 
I :J. {3 

J. </I~ 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

a.rt 
;) _ <j'cp 

3. I it, 
'3.;>LJ 
-~. {> 1 

} 5 .3l/ 

:Z. D&1 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

. 
I 
I 
I 

SERIAL NO. ( {y::;77 ?/ 7 
DATE :r/;a / <iG · 

I I 

TESTER 0-F 
FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

I 

J.3(.p MIN. SETTING, 
··-···-----
d.3~ NO AVG. OF 5 

·--'-

c7-3;{ READINGS ACCEPT-

:;,st .. ABLE LESS THAN 2# 
~-j.,.-~ .... ---.. C'&O 

:2. ~I 
/J.O~ 

I 

d 1 YI y 

COMMENTS 
' 

! -

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

PUL~ #1 I L/, :J~_ -------'-1_, ...;;;...3_C._J_--+I _________ ______ _1.L.i 2----~-
PU-~L - ~-:____ ---~L.J °; __ -______ 3-~. 16 _____ -----·- .. _____ I _______ 9 ~ JI------~ 
~L #3 t.j • 15 ________ '-/ff -----~~--~-~--------
IPULL #4 .. ~t.J_!~ ... ·-···-· ... -~ _:/i ........ ____ ·-·------·-· ·--·-- ··-·-··--------r-------:.q ___ o_..:.7 ___ _ 
IPULL #5 lf, r5 Lf /J.. . LJ oG 
I .-\"),., c--1 '} o~ I :JfJ ·71..·_,..,.. 
TOTAL ,.-?( o. /lo o!O. I~ I J J 

AVG. 

' 
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.. 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

.. 

607. Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

-
617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

f 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil ·Firing Pin·Ass'y 
. 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400025819 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 



op. ft OP. NAME READINGS 

Safety On Force b 
l 1 6. 625 F) 
I 0 I 

cont. I 

~k 
-. 

;rk I 

t7~ G) Safety Off Force I I 
I I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

• I 
I) Firing Pin~ Indent ();205 I f> (JJ.0 I ~ o~o 

I I " 
J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo 1Pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I I I I 

B) Trigger Pull }. &6 :·2.6 ~ ~ J.{:,.J : i. bO ! 'l. l 6 

C) Function 

660 Pack .. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CENT~O DAL DI TAN CALCUL 
FOR RIFL ~ C658 717 

CEH Tb'.'O I 

~~I T l. - ' 

T 1. 
-
-! 

T I_ I 

T - l ; -

i - .' 

·:1 
"-
.·-1 

. .:1 

4 
c:-
·-' 

. l:.:: ;::: [1:::; 

. c/t."+'+c 

. 1 Cit:-;'']} 
i c:··:1 ~°7d 

" J. ._; ·-' _, ! j 

ATE FOR THIS R ~L~ 
FAD I. 

TH~ AMP FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.019 
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FILE; .lPATTEf<NJNIJ.···cDHEffJRE PAfT.iC6 5d 77 l 7 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OA 

1 i ,--, 1 

2=5?0 

··1A:< I MUt·i 
·1 I r1 I MUM 

FJ::IMUM '( 

"·1INIMUM \' 
::ENTF.:OID :< 
::EHTF.:OID '1' 

·· .. 
··· ... 

c i 

~OA TO CENTROID in.: 
··1 Tr·~ PAD I u::; 

'•1EArl Fi:AD I u::; 
"1Ai-:'. Fi:ADIU::; 
~ORIZONTAL 3PREAD 
VERTICAL 3PREAD 
EXTREME 3PREAD 

·· .. 
··•· ... 

l IZi 

HUM.E:EF; rn ONE INCH CIRCLE 
HUM.BER rn TWO INCH CIRCLE 
HUM.E:EF.: rn THREE INCH CIRCLE 

1 [1 

1.:::61 
-1 . ::::::: 1 

1.301 
-1. 26'3 

- . 1'32 
;. 961 

~ :?76 
1. 055 
1 • :::·3:3 

2. 571::1 
:::: • 24'3 

= 
= 
= 

1. 24'3 
-1 ;i i 75 

1. 263 
-1.:307 

- "3·3::; 

i. !:":176 
• >)'31 
• '331 

1 • :::: 3 '3 
2.424 

2a572 
1 
4 
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\,_ 

\. 

re la 

CEi·JTF:O ID * 

- "751 
1. 2::::·:; 

-1.331 
-,, 252 
1. 023 
i " 054 

.365 

.5H1 
=:7·-:· 

;. ·-· i .::... 

M2400025822 



FILE: .tPATTEP:NINIJfCDHEF.flf':E PATT.···c6 5iJ 77 l 7 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 

41= Ii··-l CIF:: 

1 i ,-., 

2in 

:::;:: 1 n 

HS= 

.. - ... =·-· . ....::::;--•-

?ATTEF.:t·l # 

2 ... 25'.3 

~;HOTS CE:EST OF) 
0·1A::-::IMUM ::-:; 
;•1IriIMUM '.::: 
C•1A>::IMUM ..,.. 
''1It·lIMUM 'r' 
::Et·!TF.:O ID ::-:; 
.:: t::r·i T ~:Ci .i Ii .. f 

·· .. 

POA TO CENTF.:OID in.: 
r•1 I t·l F.:AD I u:; 
r•1EAt·l RAD I US 
r•1A::-:; F.:AD I US 
'-IOF.:IZOtHRL SPF.:EAD 
\o'EF.:T I CAL SPF.:EAD 
DnF.:EME !::;PF.:EAD 

··-.... 

t·lUMBEF.: rn Ot·lE I t·lCH 
t·lUMBEF.: rn T~·lO I t·lCH 
t·lUMBEF.: rn THF.:EE It·lCH 

.... 
·······-.... 

·····-..... 
·· ... _ ... ·· "·" 

,-. i::: 1 ~-·- ..... Ill_ ......... .....---······-----------. _______ ,-;·······--........... , 

CIF.:CLE 
CIF.:CLE 
CIF.:CLE 

"?-:.--.-· -- .- --- ·, '1 

I
I ··-----{..... I/'" .- . . --.... \ \~ @ II 

I ...... I. -:Ii;:\ / ~ 

\,\~~\(/ 
····--·--._______ . -· 

H1 
1.2-::i:.:: 

-1.652 
.929 

-1. :3:~:0 
- • €157 

• ':!:~:2 
. 9:~:4 
.646 

1. 155 
1.725 
2.945 
2.259 
2.956 

= 

----------· ..................... . 

'3 
1. 110 

-1.715 

-1.275 
• 126 

. 886 

.746 
1. 07(1 

1.875 
2. :325 
2.259 

(1 

4 

\ 
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\. 
\. 

CEt·.jTF'OID * 

. 895 
-.865 
1 • (179 

-1. HH3 
• 341 

. 671 

. 94:~: 
1. 191 
1. 760 
2. 25·~ 
2. :335 
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FILE: lPATTEfiNJNG.· .. CDHHflfi'.E PATTfC6 5iJ 77 l 7 

CFNTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OA 

l i ,, 

:#: I l"--i CI F-: 

i i n l 

2in 5 

::;HDT'.::; •.:BE:::;T OF) 
;•1AX I MUM >•: 

:·1IHIMUM ;:.:: 

•••••.r.11•_.11 

!•1 I t·l I MUM y 

::EHTF.:O ID • ... • .... 
CEtHRO ID 'y' 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
f'1It·i RADIU:::; 

l i2l 

10 
1.637 

-1. 377 

- • 83:~: 
-.030 
1. 1 :::5 
1. 185 

• 2'37 
MEAN RADIUS .979 
MAX RADIUS 1.722 
~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.014 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.685 

XTREME SPREAD 3.014 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

'3 
1. 2~)6 

-1. 1'35 

-.:392 
-.212 
1.244 
1.262 

. 19(1 
.-. -, ··1 

. ·=· ( ...::· 
1.331 
2.401 
1. 6:35 
2. 4H1 

1 
6 
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...... 
.... 

\ 
\ . 

....... 

CENTF'.O ID * 

1. (157 
1. (144 

-.965 
- . 06:3 
1. ::::i 7 
1.:;: 19 

• 1 74 
.. 795 

1. i '33 
2. 1(11 
1 .. 6:::5 

M2400025824 



FILE: /FATTEF.NING . ..-·crnTEfflF.:E FAfT/C6 sa 77 l 7 

CFNTFRFIRE PATTERN~ 

D 
I ·· .. ·· ... ·-.. 

* 4 

'··· ..•. -... 2111 <::=1r•==le -----------------. ..·· ... _ 

... -- --..... -·· 

1 1 n 

·· .. 
···... . .. --· - ~ )< ... 

·-......... . ,./@ ...... ------- @· -- ··--·-... ;::-..-- " 

c 1 r· c' 1 e .:_~--i..' ___ ___ . \,',,, 
( ···..... ,• ~.,..· o ·-.... "···.,,I I 
I · .. r- i it 

01

1 I 

\~§:~:) 
_____ __._-----~ \, 

··•·•··•· ... :3 in 

\. 

* I 1·-1 c IR CEHTF'.OID * 
i in ·::. 

'-

5 

:31n = 10 

HS= 2 l :::;:i IZI 

\/::;;;= 2 • 4 4 2 

F'ATTERH # .. 

MA>=: I MUM :=< 
r·1 I t·j I MUM >=: 
MA:=·< I MUM 'r' 
r·1INIMUM 'r' 
::Et·~TF.:O ID :=< 
C:Et·jTF.:O ID 'r' 
?DA TO CEHTROID in.: 
r·1It·j F.:ADIU3 
MEAN F.:AD I u::; 

1 0 

1 • f:):35 
-1.095 

,'3'% 
-1.446 
-.086 

• '374 
.978 
• 3€1:3 
.C::35 

MAX RADIU3 1.461 
HORIZOHTAL SPREAD 2.1:30 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.442 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.785 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

1. ~J5::: 
-1.072 

.836 
-1. 155 
-. Ht9 
1. 1:34 
1. 14€1 

. 152 

.789 
1.567 
2. 1::rn 
1 • ·;.i·;.i 1 
2.785 

2 
6 
H1 
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1 , €HJ5 
- . 94~3 

.691 
- • 6::::i 
-.242 
1. 27'3 
1. 3~~11 

.164 
• 66:3 

1. 214 
1. 944 
1. 372 
2;272 

M2400025825 



2 Jan l3l]0 FILE: ./PATTEf<NJNG.····crnTEffJf<:E PATT··T6 58 ?7 l 7 

CENT~RFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OA 

* Ii-; CI F-'. 

3 

2in = ·-' 

HS- 1_578 

"''ATTEPt·~ # 

;:. H ;~; ·:: ( B EST 0 F ) 
r·1A I MUM >=: 

"'1 It·' I f'IUM ;:.:: 
'•1A>< I MUM \' 
''1 I t·J I MUM \' 
:·Et·jTF.:O ID >< 
•::Et·JTF.:O ID \' 
POA TO CENTPOID in.~ 

r•1 I t·j F.:AI1I1_1::;; 

ic.:1 

1.460 
-1. 'HO 

- • 164 
1. 112 
1.124 

• 2:::4 
1.022 
1.972 

~ORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.57::: 
VERTICAL SPREAD 3.400 
~XTREME SPREAD 3.416 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

'3 
.721 

-. E:57 
1. 244 

-1.652 
-. 20:::: 
1. 32::: 
1 . :343 

.. 27B 

. '316 

2. 8'36 
:~:.en 1 

"' ·-' 
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\, 

* 5 

NTF'.OID * 

1.220 
-1. 4'36 
-. 2'34 
1. 1 72 
1.208 

. 14 7 

. :::o 7 
1. 4'36 
1.40(1 
2.716 

1 -
I '=' 

M2400025826 


